
JAMES MADISON @
NORTH CAROLINA

2/1/2015
Chapel Hill, N.C.

FINAL STATS

#2 North Carolina
(1-0) 13

James Madison
(0-1) 9



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
James Madison vs #2 North Carolina (2/1/2015 at Chapel Hill, N.C.)

James Madison (0-1) vs. #2 North Carolina (1-0)
Date: 2/1/2015
Attendance: 302

Score by period 1 2 Total
James Madison 5 4 9
North Carolina 6 7 13

James Madison SCORING: GOALS: Finley, Stephanie 2; Monticello, Leah 4; Curwin, Ali 1; Gordon, Jaci 1;
Lawler, Brooks 1; 
ASSISTS: Finley, Stephanie 1; Reifsnider, Carter 1; Curwin, Ali 1; 

North Carolina SCORING: GOALS: Marie McCool 1; Sammy Jo Tracy 1; Ela Hazar 1; Molly Hendrick 2; Kelly
Devlin 1; Aly Messinger 1; Alex Moore 4; Brittney Coppa 2; 
ASSISTS: Sydney Holman 1; Carly Reed 1; Alex Moore 1; 

Shots by period 1 2 Total
James Madison 10 12 22
North Carolina 18 17 35

Saves by period 1 2 Total
James Madison 5 6 11
North Carolina 3 4 7

Ground balls by per 1 2 Total
James Madison 10 10 20
North Carolina 13 9 22

Turnovers by per 1 2 Total
James Madison 11 7 18
North Carolina 4 6 10

Faceoffs by per 1 2 Total
James Madison 0-0 0-0 -NaN
North Carolina 0-0 0-0 -NaN

Clears by period 1 2 Total
James Madison 10-13 10-11 20-24
North Carolina 10-12 11-12 21-24

Extra-man opps 1 2 Total
James Madison 0-0 0-0 0-0
North Carolina 1-0 1-0 2-0

Penalties- James Madison 0/0:00, North Carolina 0/0:00,
Win-Megan Ward (1-0). Loss-Healy, Schylar (0-1).
Stadium: Fetzer Field (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
Officials: Kirsten Kruhm; Kelly Garris; Joan Sitterly; Matt Bowers; 



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
James Madison vs #2 North Carolina (2/1/2015 at Chapel Hill, N.C.)

James Madison (0-1)
Pos # Player G A Pts Sh SOG GB Face TO CT Pens

10 Angel, Betsy 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
11 Curwin, Ali 1 1 2 3 2 2 0-0 3 0 0-0:00
19 Starkloff, Kaci 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
2 Gress, Taylor 0 0 0 1 0 3 0-0 1 2 0-0:00
24 Gordon, Jaci 1 0 1 1 1 1 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
3 Finley, Stephanie 2 1 3 4 3 2 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

gk 30 Healy, Schylar 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
32 Cross, Lexi 0 0 0 1 1 3 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
33 Lawler, Brooks 1 0 1 2 1 1 0-0 3 0 0-0:00
6 Pillion, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
7 Monticello, Leah 4 0 4 4 4 2 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
8 Reifsnider, Carter 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0-0:00

--Substitutes--
12 Fogarty, Margaret T. 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
14 Gaudian, Kristen 0 0 0 3 2 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
25 Warden, Haley 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
27 Zabel, Anne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

Totals 9 3 12 22 16 20 0-0 18 4 0-0:00

# Goalkeepers Min GA W/L 1,2 Saves
30 Healy, Schylar (0-1) 60:00 13 L 5,6 11



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
James Madison vs #2 North Carolina (2/1/2015 at Chapel Hill, N.C.)

North Carolina (1-0)
Pos # Player G A Pts Sh SOG GB Face TO CT Pens

10 Sydney Holman 0 1 1 2 0 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
13 Sammy Jo Tracy 1 0 1 4 2 1 0-0 3 0 0-0:00
19 Sarah Scott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
22 Maggie Bill 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
23 Molly Hendrick 2 0 2 4 3 1 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
27 Aly Messinger 1 0 1 2 2 0 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
30 Alex Moore 4 1 5 6 4 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
31 Caileigh Sindall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0-0:00
34 Stephanie Lobb 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
35 Brittney Coppa 2 0 2 5 5 0 0-0 0 1 0-0:00

gk 43 Caylee Waters 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
9 Margaret Corzel 0 0 0 0 0 5 0-0 1 1 0-0:00

--Substitutes--
1 Mallory Frysinger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 2 0-0:00
4 Marie McCool 1 0 1 3 2 5 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
11 Carly Reed 0 1 1 2 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
12 Carly Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
14 Ela Hazar 1 0 1 5 3 1 0-0 1 2 0-0:00
17 Megan Ward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
26 Kelly Devlin 1 0 1 1 1 1 0-0 0 2 0-0:00

Totals 13 3 16 35 24 22 0-0 10 12 0-0:00

# Goalkeepers Min GA W/L 1,2 Saves
43 Caylee Waters 30:00 5 3,0 3
17 Megan Ward (1-0) 30:00 4 W 0,4 4



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
James Madison vs #2 North Carolina (2/1/2015 at Chapel Hill, N.C.)

Scoring Summary:
No. Prd Time Team Type Goal Scorer Assist Home-Vis
1 1 29:23 NC EV Brittney Coppa (1) Unassisted 0-1
2 1 26:36 NC EV Aly Messinger (1) Unassisted 0-2
3 1 25:20 JMU EV Finley, Stephanie (1) Unassisted 1-2
4 1 21:52 NC EV Sammy Jo Tracy (1) Unassisted 1-3
5 1 18:45 JMU EV Finley, Stephanie (2) Unassisted 2-3
6 1 18:31 JMU EV Monticello, Leah (1) Reifsnider, Carter (1) 3-3
7 1 17:25 NC EV Kelly Devlin (1) Unassisted 3-4
8 1 14:54 JMU EV Monticello, Leah (2) Curwin, Ali (1) 4-4
9 1 10:02 NC PP Molly Hendrick (1) Unassisted 4-5
10 1 06:22 JMU EV Monticello, Leah (3) Unassisted 5-5
11 1 05:32 NC EV Alex Moore (1) Sydney Holman (1) 5-6
12 2 26:04 JMU EV Gordon, Jaci (1) Unassisted 6-6
13 2 23:10 JMU EV Monticello, Leah (4) Finley, Stephanie (1) 7-6
14 2 21:28 NC EV Alex Moore (2) Unassisted 7-7
15 2 20:26 NC EV Brittney Coppa (2) Unassisted 7-8
16 2 17:52 NC SH Alex Moore (3) Unassisted 7-9
17 2 17:47 NC SH Alex Moore (4) Carly Reed (1) 7-10
18 2 13:42 NC EV Ela Hazar (1) Alex Moore (1) 7-11
19 2 09:30 JMU EV Lawler, Brooks (1) Unassisted 8-11
20 2 08:02 NC EV Marie McCool (1) Unassisted 8-12
21 2 03:28 NC PP Molly Hendrick (2) Unassisted 8-13
22 2 03:00 JMU EV Curwin, Ali (1) Unassisted 9-13

Penalty Summary:
Prd Time Team Player Min Offense
1 20:51 NC Sydney Holman 0:00 PP YELLOW CARD
1 10:31 JMU Zabel, Anne 0:00 PP YELLOW CARD
2 19:20 NC Sydney Holman 0:00 PP YELLOW CARD
2 04:23 JMU Cross, Lexi 0:00 PP YELLOW CARD


